1972 St. Louis Cardinals

Passing:
Couzzo
Hart

Van Galder

Rushing:
D. Anderson
Roland

Burns

Van Galder
Baynham
Moore
Hayden

Receiving:
Roland
Gillette

J. Smith

D. Anderson
Moore
Burns

Gray

C. Butler

Punt Returns:

Willingham
Gray

Kickoff Returns No.

Moore
Gray
C. Butler

REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
2 12 0
Pct Yards Had Pct
Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
154 69 4438 851 3 80 11 1.9
111 56 50.5 835 6 74 2 5.4
78 44 56.4 625 4 65 8 5.1
Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
161 510 3.2 22 2 L. Wilson
104 307 3.0 22 4 Farr
28 57 2.0 17 0 Hackbart
13 25 1.9 8 0 Staggs
12 9 0.8 11 0
7 9 1.3 4 0
4 8 2.0 7 0
Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks:
45 459 10.2 35 2 Rowe
31 612 19.7 65 2 Brumm
29 434 150 80 3 Yankowski
28 302 10.8 46 1
23 385 16.7 74 4
9 47 5.2 12 1
3 56 18.7 30 0
1 3 3.0 3 0
No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring:
13 42 3.2 17 0 Bakken
12 24 -20 14 0 Roland
Moore
Yrds Avg. Long TD D. Anderson
25 563 22.5 41 0 J. Smith
18 432 240 36 0 Gillette
8 162 20.3 23 0 N. Thompson

TD

o - OO

2PT SAF XP FG

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
4 9 1
Pct Avg.
Int  Gain YPC Rating Sks
71 55 123 39.2 120
1.8 75 149 86.0 5.0
10.3 80 142 60.0 12.0
Int Yards Avg Long
7 83 119 27
3 19 63 19
2 27 135 20
1 7 7.0 7
No.
6.0
5.0
1.0
Rec Rush Ret
TD TD TD
0 0 0 0 0
2 4 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0
1 2 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0
0 0 2 0 0

17

OO OO o o

14

OO OO o o

TOTAL
59
36
24
18
18
12
12



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

171
58
92
21

358
914
2.6

347
170
49
2313
29
215
2098
5.58
13.61

3012
30.35
69.65

734

4.1

21
277

Replay

12.2
4.1

6.6
15

25.6
65.3

24.8
121
49
165.2
21
15.4
149.9

215.1

52.4

15

Actual

12.9
4.9
7.3

0.8

25.8
87.8
3.4

25.9
12.2
47.1
161.4
2.1
15.8
145.6
5.2
13.2

233.4
37.6
62.4

53.9
4.3

1.6
20.6
0.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

80
3113
38.9

27
16
0.6

66
1399
21.2

52

479

42

193

22

13

17

14

22
63.6

Replay

5.7
222.4

1.9
11

4.7
99.9

3.7
34.2

13.8
1.6
0.4
0.9
0.2
1.2
0.1

1.6

Actual

52
205.2
39.4

11
4.4
3.8

3.8
82.3
21.7

4.6
41.6

3.1
11

13.8
1.6
0.6
0.8
0.1
14

1.6
63.6



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

265
127
119

19

481
2198
4.6

339
207
61.1
2752
12

73
2679
7.63
13.29

4877
45.07
54.93

832
5.9

13
136

Replay

18.9
9.1
8.5
1.4

34.4
157

24.2
14.8
61.1
196.6
0.9
5.2
191.4

348.4

59.4

0.9

Actual

19.7
8.5
9.9
14

39.1
156.4
4

26.1
15.8
60.5
195.2
1.6
131
182.1
6.6
12.4

338.5
46.2
53.8

66.8
5.1

0.8
8.4

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

54
2131
39.5

47
224
4.8

32
815
25.5

87
840

22
13

360
40
17
23

39

27
39
69.2

Replay

3.9
152.2

3.4
16

2.3
58.2

6.2
60

1.6
0.9

25.7
2.9
1.2
1.6
0.1
2.8

1.9
2.8

Actual

3.4
135.1
39.4

2.6
10.3
3.9

2.9
74.1
25.9

4.9
46.1

2.2
11

21.6
2.2
0.8
11
0.3
2.2
0.1

3.4
59.6



