1972 St. Louis C	ardin	als				REPLA Loss 12	Υ Τie 0			A Won 4	CTUAI Loss 9			
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.				
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks	
Couzzo	154	69	44.8	851	3	80	11	1.9	7.1	5.5	12.3	39.2	12.0	
Hart	111	56	50.5	835	6	74	2	5.4	1.8	7.5	14.9	86.0	5.0	
Van Galder	78	44	56.4	625	4	65	8	5.1	10.3	8.0	14.2	60.0	12.0	
Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Interce	ptions:		Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
D. Anderson	161	510	3.2	22	2		L. Wilso	on		7	83	11.9	27	0
Roland	104	307	3.0	22	4		Farr			3	19	6.3	19	0
Burns	28	57	2.0	17	0		Hackba	rt		2	27	13.5	20	1
Van Galder	13	25	1.9	8	0		Staggs			1	7	7.0	7	0
Baynham	12	9	0.8	11	0									
Moore	7	9	1.3	4	0									
Hayden	4	8	2.0	7	0									
Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	:	Sacks:			No.				_
Roland	45	459	10.2	35	2		Rowe			6.0		/		
Gillette	31	612	19.7	65	2		Brumm			5.0				
J. Smith	29	434	15.0	80	3		Yankow	/ski		1.0		/*		
D. Anderson	28	302	10.8	46	1									
Moore	23	385	16.7	74	4							(A
Burns	9	47	5.2	12	1									
Gray	3	56	18.7	30	0							P	\sim	°7
C. Butler	1	3	3.0	3	0							9		
										Rush	Ret			
Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Scoring		TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	XP
Willingham	13	42	3.2	17	0		Bakken		0	0		0	0	17
Gray	12	-24	-2.0	14	0		Roland		2	4	0	0	0	0
							Moore		4	0		0	0	0
Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		D. Ande		1	2		0	0	0
Moore	25	563	22.5	41	0		J. Smith	ו	3	0	-	0	0	0
Gray	18	432	24.0	36	0		Gillette		2	0		0	0	0
C. Butler	8	162	20.3	23	0		N. Thor	nneon	0	0	2	0	0	0

Rec	Rush	Ret					
TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧР	FG	TOTAL
0	0	0	0	0	17	14	59
2	4	0	0	0	0	0	36
4	0	0	0	0	0	0	24
1	2	0	0	0	0	0	18
3	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
0	0	2	0	0	0	0	12

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	171	12.2	12.9	Punts	80	5.7	5.2
Rushing	58	4.1	4.9	Yards Punted	3113	222.4	205.2
Passing	92	6.6	7.3	Average Yards Per Punt	38.9		39.4
Penalty	21	1.5	0.8				
				Punt Returns	27	1.9	1.1
Rushes	358	25.6	25.8	Yards Returned	16	1.1	4.4
Yards Gained (Net)	914	65.3	87.8	Average Yards Per Return	0.6		3.8
Average Gain	2.6		3.4	Returned for TD	0		
Passes Attempted	347	24.8	25.9	Kickoff Returns	66	4.7	3.8
Completed	170	12.1	12.2	Yards Returned	1399	99.9	82.3
Percent Completed	49	49	47.1	Average Yards Per Return	21.2		21.7
Total Yards Gained	2313	165.2	161.4	Returned for TD	0		
Passer Tackled	29	2.1	2.1				
Yards Lost	215	15.4	15.8	Penalties	52	3.7	4.6
Net Yards Gained	2098	149.9	145.6	Yards Penalized	479	34.2	41.6
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.58		5.2				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.61		13.2	Fumbles	42	3	3.1
				Lost	9	0.6	1.1
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3012	215.1	233.4	Total Points Scored	193	13.8	13.8
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	30.35		37.6	Touchdowns (Total)	22	1.6	1.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	69.65		62.4	Touchdowns Rushing	6	0.4	0.6
				Touchdowns Passing	13	0.9	0.8
Ball Control Plays	734	52.4	53.9	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	3	0.2	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	4.1		4.3	*Extra Points	17	1.2	1.4
				Safeties	1	0.1	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	14	1	1
Had Intercepted	21	1.5	1.6	Field Goal Attempts	22	1.6	1.6
Yards Opponents Returned	277		20.6	Percent Successful	63.6		63.6
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.2				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	265	18.9	19.7	Punts	54	3.9	3.4
Rushing	127	9.1	8.5	Yards Punted	2131	152.2	135.1
Passing	119	8.5	9.9	Average Yards Per Punt	39.5		39.4
Penalty	19	1.4	1.4				
				Punt Returns	47	3.4	2.6
Rushes	481	34.4	39.1	Yards Returned	224	16	10.3
Yards Gained (Net)	2198	157	156.4	Average Yards Per Return	4.8		3.9
Average Gain	4.6		4	Returned for TD	0		
Passes Attempted	339	24.2	26.1	Kickoff Returns	32	2.3	2.9
Completed	207	14.8	15.8	Yards Returned	815	58.2	74.1
Percent Completed	61.1	61.1	60.5	Average Yards Per Return	25.5		25.9
Total Yards Gained	2752	196.6	195.2	Returned for TD	0		
Passer Tackled	12	0.9	1.6				
Yards Lost	73	5.2	13.1	Penalties	87	6.2	4.9
Net Yards Gained	2679	191.4	182.1	Yards Penalized	840	60	46.1
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	7.63		6.6				
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.29		12.4	Fumbles	22	1.6	2.2
				Lost	13	0.9	1.1
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4877	348.4	338.5	Total Points Scored	360	25.7	21.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	45.07		46.2	Touchdowns (Total)	40	2.9	2.2
Percent Total Yards - Passing	54.93		53.8	Touchdowns Rushing	17	1.2	0.8
				Touchdowns Passing	23	1.6	1.1
Ball Control Plays	832	59.4	66.8	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.3
Average Gain (Net)	5.9		5.1	*Extra Points	39	2.8	2.2
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	27	1.9	2
Had Intercepted	13	0.9	0.8	Field Goal Attempts	39	2.8	3.4
Yards Opponents Returned	136		8.4	Percent Successful	69.2		59.6
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0				